TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mirror Merger Subsidiary, LLC		05/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Managed by Q LLC	
Street Address:	115 West 18th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5495365	THE EFFORTLESS OFFICE
Registration Number:	5290508	Q
Registration Number:	5212751	MANAGED BY Q
Registration Number:	5332969	THE OPERATING SYSTEM FOR OFFICES
Registration Number:	5332970	WE'RE BUILDING AN OPERATING SYSTEM FOR O
Registration Number:	5290761	Q - A H

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-678-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Ly Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	438310001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Ly
SIGNATURE:	/nll/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0967

900501291

Total Attachments: 3
source=MIRROR MERGER SUBSIDIARY LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif
source=MIRROR MERGER SUBSIDIARY LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif
source=MIRROR MERGER SUBSIDIARY LLC - DE - Amendment#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MIRROR MERGER SUBSIDIARY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MIRROR MERGER SUBSIDIARY, LLC" TO "MANAGED BY Q LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 11:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7350192 8100 SR# 20193501032

Authentication: 202759784

Date: 05-03-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:40 AM 05/03/2019
FILED 11:42 AM 05/03/2019
SR 20193501032 - File Number 7350192

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MIRROR MERGER SUBSIDIARY, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- I. The name of the limited liability company is Mirror Merger Subsidiary, LLC.
- II. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the limited liability company. To effect the foregoing, Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Managed by Q LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on May 3, 2019.

MIRROR MERGER SUBSIDIARY, LLC

Name: Jared DeMatteis

Title: Assistant Secretary

Doc#: US1:12770052v2

MANAGED BY Q INC 233 Spring Street, 11 Floor East New York, NY 10013

April <u>19</u>, 2019

Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware Division of Corporations John G. Townsend Bldg. 401 Federal Street, - Suite 4 Doyer, DE 19901

Re: Consent to Use of Name

Ladies and Gentlemen:

RECORDED: 06/04/2019

The undersigned, Managed by Q Inc, a Delaware corporation, hereby gives its permission and consent to the use of the name "Managed by Q LLC", which will be the surviving entity of a merger effective upon the filing of a certificate of merger with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Sincerely,

MANAGED BY Q INC

By:

Name: Daniel Teran

Title: Chief Executive Officer